## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0206

## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE 2020 CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PERFORMANCE AND EVALUATION REPORT (CAPER) FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM

**WHEREAS,** Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) regulations require the preparation of a 2020 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER); and,

**WHEREAS**, the Community Development Block Grant Committee of the City of West Allis conducted a public hearing on March 25, 2021; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Community Development Block Grant Committee, after conducting the public hearing, recommended approval of the 2020 CAPER, of which is hereby attached as Exhibit 1 and 2; and,

WHEREAS, appropriate documentation, communications and certifications are required to be completed and submitted to various entities in order to secure the City's Community Development Entitlement.

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the 2020 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) for the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program is hereby adopted, subject to any minor corrections, and the Planning & Zoning Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute and submit the necessary documentation on behalf of the City.

cc: Planning & Zoning Finance Department

DEV-R-1055-4-7-21

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2021-0206" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

## ADOPTION

R-2021-0206(Added)

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

\_\_\_\_\_